A.P.N. No.:	1318-10-310-005	
Escrow No.:	2015-12DO	
Re	cording Requested By:	
Stewart Title When Recorded Mail To:		•
	over Sorensen	
PO Box 460		

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
 2015-864995

 Rec:\$15.00
 \$15.00
 Pgs=2
 06/23/2015 10:23 AM

 STEWART TITLE ELKO

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

(for recorders use only)

Full Reconveyance

This document is being rerecorded to correct the name of the Trustor on the certain Full Reconveyance recorded on May 7, 2015 as Document Number 2015-861568



DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-861568

Rec:\$14.00

\$14.00 Pgs=1

05/07/2015 09:06 AM

STEWART TITLE ELKO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.: |1318-10-310-005 Escrow No.: |2015-12DO | Recording Requested By: | Stewart Title | When Recorded Mail To: | Christine Hoover Sorensen | PO Box 460 | Los Altos, CA 94023

Dated: 5/4/2015

FULL RECONVEYANCE

Stewart Title Company, a Texas Corporation, successor in interest to Stewart Title of Douglas County, a Nevada Corporation, as Trustee under Deed of Trust dated August 12, 1997, executed by Christine Hoover Sorensen, Trustee of the Christine Hoover Sorensen Revocable Trust dated February 2, 1995 and Sidney H. Hoover, Trustee of the Christine Hoover Sorensen Revocable Trust dated February 2, 1995 and Sidney H. Hoover, Trustee of the Christine Hoover, Trustor(s) and recorded on August 15, 1997, as Instrument No. 0419508, Book 0897 and Page 2726, in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada describing land in said County; having received from the holder of the obligation thereunder a written request to reconvey, reciting all sums secured by said Deed of Trust have been fully paid, and said Deed of Trust and the Note or Notes secured thereby having been surrendered to said Trustee for cancellation, does hereby RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate now held by it thereunder. ***an unmarried man

In Witness Whereof, Stewart Title Company, as Trustee, has caused its corporate name and seal to be affixed by its Assistant Secretary, thereunto duly authorized.

e Edmpany, Trus Ster Colleen M. O'Brien Assistant Secretary State of Nevada -88. County of Elko This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 4By: Colleen M. CtBrien, as Assistant Secretary of Stewart Title Company SARAH MINARD Signature: Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE of NEVADA Elko County · Nevada CERTIFICATE # 13-12080-6 APPT. EXP. NOV. 01, 2017